

CIVIL NO. 2215113

**In the Supreme Court  
of the  
State of California**

TRUCK INSURANCE EXCHANGE,  
*Petitioner, Appellant and Respondent,*

v.

KAISER CEMENT AND GYPSUM CORP., *et al.*,  
*Defendants, Appellants and Respondents.*

---

**ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW**

---

After a Decision by the Court of Appeal of the State of California  
Second Appellate District  
Case No. B278091

Appeal from the Superior Court for the State of California,  
County of Los Angeles, Case No. BC249550  
The Honorable Kenneth Freeman, Judge

**DUANE MORRIS LLP**

Brian A. Kelly (SBN 124738)  
\*Paul J. Killion (SBN 124550)  
Kathryn T.K. Schultz (SBN 221322)  
Spear Tower One Market Plaza,  
Suite 2200  
San Francisco, CA 94105-1127  
Telephone: 415.957.3000  
Facsimile: 415.957.3001  
E-mail: bakelly@duanemorris.com  
pjkillion@duanemorris.com  
kkschultz@duanemorris.com

*Attorneys for Defendant, Respondent  
and Cross-Appellant*  
London Market Insurers

**KENDALL BRILL & KELLY LLP**

Alan Jay Weil (SBN 63153)  
10100 Santa Monica Blvd.  
Suite 1725  
Los Angeles, CA 90067  
Telephone: 310.556.2700  
Facsimile: 310.556.2705  
E-mail: ajweil@kbfkfirm.com

**RUGGERI PARKS WEINBERG LLP**

James P. Ruggeri (*pro hac vice*)  
Edward B. Parks, II (*pro hac vice*)  
1875 K Street, NW, Suite 600  
Washington, DC 20006  
Telephone: 202.984.1400  
Facsimile: 202.984.1401  
E-mail: jruggeri@ruggirilaw.com  
eparks@ruggirilaw.com

*Attorneys for Defendant and Respondent*  
First State Insurance Company

**AIWASIAN & ASSOCIATES**

Deborah A. Aiwasian (SBN 125490)  
725 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 1050  
Los Angeles, CA 90017  
Telephone: (213) 233-9650  
Facsimile: (213) 233-9651  
E-mail:  
Deborah.Aiwasian@mclolaw.com

*Attorneys for Defendant and  
Respondent*  
Westchester Fire Insurance  
Company (With Respect To  
International Insurance Company  
Policy No. 5233172273)

**OTHER INSURERS JOINING RESPONDENTS'  
ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW  
ARE LISTED ON NEXT PAGE**

**SINNOTT, PUEBLA, CAMPAGNE & CURET, APLC**

Wendy E. Schultz (SBN 150720)  
515 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 1470  
Los Angeles, CA 90071  
Telephone: 213.996.4200  
E-mail: wschultz@spcclaw.com

*Attorneys for Defendant, Respondent and Cross-Appellant The Insurance Company of the State of Pennsylvania; Defendant and Respondent Granite State Insurance Company*

**SELMAN BREITMAN LLP**

Elizabeth M. Brockman (SBN 155901)  
Calvin S. Whang (SBN 215945)  
11766 Wilshire Blvd., 6th Floor

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b><u>Page</u></b>
I. Introduction. ....	7
II. Truck’s Two Issues for Review Present No Important or Unsettled Questions of California Insurance Law.....	11
III. Factual and Procedural Background.....	13
IV. Reasons Why Review Should Be Denied.....	17
A. Truck’s First Issue Does Not Warrant Review. ....	17
1. The Decision Correctly Rejected Truck’s Phase III-A Equitable Contribution Claims, Based on Settled Law and the Particular Facts and Circumstances of this Two-Decade Old Case.....	17
2. The Decision Does Not Conflict With <i>Montrose III</i> or <i>SantaFe Braun</i> , Neither of Which Involved Equitable Contribution Between Insurers.....	21
3. Truck’s “Continue in Force” Argument Is Without Support in the Law and Turns on a Flawed Interpretation that Reads Contract Terms Out of Context and in Isolation. ....	24
B. Truck’s Second Issue Regarding Phase II Does Not Warrant Review Because It Is Defeated by Law of the Case.....	28
V. Conclusion.....	31
CERTIFICATION OF WORD COUNT .....	33

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<b>Page(s)</b>
<b>California Cases</b>	
<i>Argonaut Ins. Co. v. Transport Indem. Co.</i> (1972) 6 Cal.3d 496.....	23
<i>Atlantic Mut. Ins. Co. v. Travelers Ins. Co.</i> (1983) 147 Cal.App.3d 1054.....	23
<i>Axis Surplus Ins. Co. v. Glencoe Ins. Ltd.</i> (2012) 204 Cal.App.4th 1214 .....	18
<i>Chubb/Pacific Indem. Group v. Insurance Co. of North America</i> (1987) 188 Cal.App.3d 691.....	28
<i>Community Redevelopment Agency v. Aetna Cas. &amp; Sur. Co.</i> (1996) 50 Cal.App.4th 329 .....	9, 21, 22, 25
<i>Fireman’s Fund Ins. Co. v. Maryland Cas. Co.</i> (1998) 65 Cal.App.4th 1279 .....	8, 12, 18
<i>Foster-Gardner, Inc. v. National Union Fire Ins. Co.</i> (1998) 18 Cal.4th 857.....	26
<i>Gribaldo, Jacobs, Jones &amp; Assoc. v. Agrippina Verscherunges</i> (1970) 3 Cal.3d 434 .....	24
<i>Hartford Acc. &amp; Indem. Co. v. Sequoia Ins. Co.</i> (1989) 211 Cal.App.3d 1285.....	23
<i>Kaiser Cement and Gypsum Corp. v. Insurance Co. of the State of Pennsylvania</i> (2013) 155 Cal.Rptr.3d 283.....	10-19, 30
<i>London Market Insurers v. Superior Court</i> (2007) 146 Cal.App.4th 648 .....	13, 26
<i>Montrose Chemical Corp. of California v. Superior Court</i> (2020) 9 Cal.5th 215 9-11, 18, 21-23, 27	
<i>Montrose Chemical Corp. v. Admiral Ins. Co.</i> (1995) 10 Cal.4th 645 .....	21-22

<i>North River Ins. Co. v. American Home Assurance Co.</i> (1989) 210 Cal.App.3d 108 .....	28
<i>Olympic Ins. Co. v. Employers Surplus Lines Ins. Co.</i> (1981) 126 Cal.App.3d 593 .....	28
<i>Peerless Cas. Co. v. Continental Cas. Co.</i> (1956) 144 Cal.App.2d 617.....	27
<i>Reliance Nat. Indemnity Co. v. General Star Indemnity Co.</i> (1999) 72 Cal.App.4th 1063 .....	8, 28
<i>SantaFe Braun, Inc. v. Insurance Co. of North America</i> (2020) 52 Cal.App.5th 19 .....	9-10, 23-24, 25
<i>Scottsdale Ins. Co. v. Century Surety Co.</i> (2010) 182 Cal.App.4th 1023 .....	19
<i>Signal Cos., Inc. v. Harbor Ins. Co.</i> (1980) 27 Cal.3d 359.....	12, 17, 18, 30
<i>Ticor Title Ins. Co. v. Employers Ins. of Wausau</i> (1995) 40 Cal.App.4th 1699 .....	28
<i>Transcontinental Ins. Co. v. Ins. Co. of the State of Pennsylvania</i> (2007) 148 Cal.App.4th 1296 .....	28
<i>Travelers Cas. &amp; Sur. Co. v. American Equity Ins. Co.</i> (2001) 93 Cal.App.4th 1142.....	27
<i>Wilson v. S.L Rey, Inc.</i> (1993) 17 Cal.App.4th 234 .....	20
<b>Federal Cases</b>	
<i>Flintkote Co. v. Gen. Acc. Assur. Co. of Canada</i> (N.D. Cal. Aug. 6, 2008) 2008 WL 3270922.....	25
<i>Newmont USA Ltd. v. American Home Assur. Co.</i> (E.D.Wash. 2009) 676 F.Supp.2d 1146 .....	25

**Statutes**

Civ. Code § 1641..... 26  
Civ. Code § 3517..... 20

**Rules of Court**

Cal. Rules of Court, rule 8.500 (b) ..... 11
